
X6 X6 X6
CD CH

Oswestry Bus Station (Stand 4) 06:20 07:10 Oswestry Bus Station (Stand 4) 08:30

Oswestry, adj Sainsbury's Shelter 06:22 07:12 Oswestry, adj Sainsbury's Shelter 08:32

Oswestry, adj Arriva Garage 06:23 07:13 Oswestry, adj Arriva Garage 08:33

Oswestry, opp Highway Man PH 06:24 07:14 Oswestry, opp Highway Man PH 08:34

Oswestry, adj Oak Drive 06:25 07:15 Oswestry, adj Oak Drive 08:35

Long Oak, opp Sandford Jct 06:32 07:22 Long Oak, opp Sandford Jct 08:42

Shotatton, adj Crossroads 06:33 07:23 Shotatton, adj Crossroads 08:43

Wolfshead, opp Dovaston Jct 06:35 07:25 Wolfshead, opp Dovaston Jct 08:45

Ensdon, adj Great Ness Jct 06:37 07:27 Ensdon, adj Great Ness Jct 08:47

Ensdon Jct (opp) 06:39 07:29 Ensdon Jct (opp) 08:49

Forton, opp Shrawardine Jct 06;40 07:30 Forton, opp Shrawardine Jct 08:50

Gains Park, adj Bowbrook 06:45 07:35 Gains Park, adj Bowbrook 08:55

Copthorne, adj Racecourse Lane 06:46 07:36 Copthorne, adj Racecourse Lane 08:56

Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Ward Block 06:48 07:38 Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Ward Block 09:00

Copthorne, opp Racecourse Lane Jct 06:50 07:40 Copthorne, adj Hospital 09:02

Copthorne, opp Bowbrook 06:51 07:41 Copthorne, adj Chestnut Close 09:02

Betton Abbots, opp Condover Jct 07:01 07:51 Copthorne, opp Oakfield Road Jct 09:03

Cross Houses, opp Berrington Jct 07:02 07:52 Copthorne, opp Shelton Road Jct 09:03

Cross Houses, adj The Chestnuts 07:02 07:52 Copthorne, adj Richmond Drive Jct 09:04

Cross Houses, opp Upper Cound Lodge Jct 07:03 07:53 Copthorne, adj Barracks 09:04

Cross Houses, adj Severndale Nurseries 07:04 07:54 Copthorne, adj Granville Street Jct 09:05

Cound Mill Jct (opp) 07:05 07:55 Copthorne, adj Bricklayers Arms 09:05

Cross Houses, opp Cound Lodge 07:05 07:55 Frankwell, adj St Georges Court Jct 09:06

Harnage, adj Riverside Inn 07:05 07:55 Frankwell, opp New Street Jct 09:06

Cressage, opp Post Office 07:06 07:56 Frankwell, adj The Swan 09:07

Much Wenlock, opp Stretton Jct 07:12 08:02 Shrewsbury Bus Station (Stand P) 09:10

Much Wenlock, opp Gaskell Arms 07:13 08:03

Much Wenlock, Queen Street, Bus Shelter 07:15 08:05

CD

CH

X6 X6 X6 X6

Much Wenlock, Queen Street, Bus Shelter 17:00 18:00 Much Wenlock, Queen Street, Bus Shelter 17:00 18:00

Much Wenlock, adj Gaskell Arms 17:02 18:02 Much Wenlock, adj Gaskell Arms 17:02 18:02

Much Wenlock, adj Stretton Jct 17:03 18:03 Much Wenlock, adj Stretton Jct 17:03 18:03

Cressage, adj Post Office 17:09 18:09 Cressage, adj Post Office 17:09 18:09

Harnage, opp Riverside Inn 17:10 18:10 Harnage, opp Riverside Inn 17:10 18:10

Cross Houses, adj Cound Lodge 17:11 18:11 Cross Houses, adj Cound Lodge 17:11 18:11

Cound Mill Jct (adj) 17:11 18:11 Cound Mill Jct (adj) 17:11 18:11

Cross Houses, opp Severndale Nurseries 17:12 18:12 Cross Houses, opp Severndale Nurseries 17:12 18:12

Cross Houses, adj Upper Cound Lodge Jct 17:13 18:13 Cross Houses, adj Upper Cound Lodge Jct 17:13 18:13

Cross Houses, opp The Chestnuts 17:14 18:14 Cross Houses, opp The Chestnuts 17:14 18:14

Cross Houses, adj Berrington Jct 17:14 18:14 Cross Houses, adj Berrington Jct 17:14 18:14

Betton Abbots, adj Condover Jct 17:15 18:15 Betton Abbots, adj Condover Jct 17:15 18:15

Gains Park, adj Bowbrook 17:27 18:27 Gains Park, adj Bowbrook 17:27 18:27

Copthorne, adj Racecourse Lane 17:28 18:28 Copthorne, adj Racecourse Lane 17:28 18:28

Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Ward Block 17:30 18:30 Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Ward Block 17:30 18:30

Copthorne, opp Racecourse Lane Jct 17:32 18:32 Copthorne, opp Racecourse Lane Jct 17:32 18:32

Copthorne, opp Bowbrook 17:33 18:33 Copthorne, opp Bowbrook 17:33 18:33

Forton, adj Shrawardine Jct 17:38 18:38 Forton, adj Shrawardine Jct 17:38 18:38

Ensdon Jct (adj) 17:39 18:39 Ensdon Jct (adj) 17:39 18:39

Ensdon, opp Great Ness Jct 17:41 18:41 Ensdon, opp Great Ness Jct 17:41 18:41

Wolfshead, adj Dovaston Jct 17:43 18:43 Wolfshead, adj Dovaston Jct 17:43 18:43

Shotatton, opp Crossroads 17:44 18:44 Shotatton, opp Crossroads 17:44 18:44

Long Oak, adj Sandford Jct 17:45 18:45 Long Oak, adj Sandford Jct 17:45 18:45

Weirbrook, adj Sandford Jct 17:46 18:46 Weirbrook, adj Sandford Jct 17:46 18:46

Oswestry, opp Oak Drive Jct 17:53 18:53 Oswestry, opp Oak Drive Jct 17:53 18:53

Oswestry, adj Highway Man PH 17:54 18:54 Oswestry, adj Highway Man PH 17:54 18:54

Oswestry, opp Arriva Garage 17:55 18:55 Oswestry, opp Arriva Garage 17:55 18:55

Oswestry, adj Bear Hotel 17:57® 18:57® Oswestry, adj Bear Hotel 17:57® 18:57®

Oswestry Bus Station (Stand 4) 18:00® 19:00® Oswestry Bus Station (Stand 4) 18:00® 19:00®

CD

CH

 ®

Shrewsbury College Days Only

College Holidays

Shrewsbury College Days Only

College Holidays

Request Stop

X6 - Much Wenlock to Oswestry
via Royal Shrewsbury Hospital

X6 - Much Wenlock to Oswestry
via Royal Shrewsbury Hospital

Monday to Friday Saturday

Monday to Friday Saturday

X6 - Oswestry to Shrewsbury
via Royal Shrewsbury Hospital

X6 - Oswestry to Much Wenlock
via Royal Shrewsbury Hospital


